

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building
P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 071 / 06112 . RWG

Agency Name **DMB/G. Mennen Williams Building**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Auditorium Renovations**

Index Number **53239**

Bid opening date and time **7/29/2009 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **9/27/2009**

Director SAB Architect Bernath-Coakley Associates Architects, Inc.

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Cornerstone Building Group 1354 Combermere Troy MI 48083		Yes <u>expires</u> 4/17/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$635,000.00 (1)
Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt MI 48842		Yes <u>expires</u> 7/16/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$702,700.02 (2)
Laux Construction, LLC 1535 Jessop Road Dansville MI 48819		Yes <u>expires</u> 1/7/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$705,417.00 (3)
HBC Contracting 2170 Apollo Drive Lansing MI 48906		Yes <u>expires</u> 7/23/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$718,220.00 (4)
Kares Construction Company, Inc. 4815 Lansing Road Charlotte MI 48813		Yes <u>expires</u> 12/10/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$719,000.00 (5)
Perrin Construction Company, Inc. 8888 E. Lansing Road Durand MI 48429		Yes <u>expires</u> 1/15/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$739,000.00 (6)

Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building
P.O. Box 30026
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 071 / 06112 . RWG

Beal, Inc. 221 Felch Street, Suite 7 Ann Arbor MI 48103	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/17/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$747,000.00	(1)
Sorensen Gross Co P.O. Box 7718 Flint MI 48507	Yes	<u>expires</u> 7/29/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$747,000.00	(6)
Braun Construction Group 39395 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 100 Farmington Hills MI 48331	Yes	<u>expires</u> 8/5/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$748,000.00	(9)
Omega Development Corporation 24663 Mound Road Warren MI 480912043	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/19/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$756,000.00	(10)
The Garrison Company 32871 Middlebelt Road, Suite 100 Farmington Hills MI 48334	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/25/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$766,220.00	(11)
Parish Corporation 1501 Rensen Street, Suite A Lansing MI 48910	Yes	<u>expires</u> 2/9/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$815,000.00	(12)

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **511 / 08008 . EEW**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DMVA/Camp Grayling Annual Training Center**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **New Company Headquarters and Barracks**

Index Number **11619**

Bid opening date and time **7/29/2009 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **9/27/2009**

Director SAB Architect TowerPinkster, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Hallmark Construction, Inc. 1874 Cass Hartman Ct., Ste. A Traverse City MI 49684	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/14/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$14,720,000.00 ①
DeVere Construction Company 1030 DeVere Drive Alpena MI 49707		<i>OK - per Civil Rights</i>	5.00%	Bond	\$15,198,000.00 ②
Grand Traverse Construction 5050 Sawyer Woods Drive Traverse City MI 49684	Yes	<u>expires</u> 10/8/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$15,249,000.00 ③
Wolgast Corporation 4835 Towne Centre Road, Suite 203 Saginaw MI 48604	Yes	<u>expires</u> 1/14/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$15,387,000.00 ④
Beckering Advisor, Inc. 650 - 44th Street SE Grand Rapids MI 49548	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/1/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$15,389,890.00 ⑤
Granger Construction Co. 6267 Aurelius Road Lansing MI 48909	Yes	<u>expires</u> 7/21/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$15,469,000.00 ⑥

Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building
P.O. Box 30026
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 511 / 08008 . EEW

Graham Construction, Inc. 3399 Fashion Square Blvd. Saginaw MI 48603	Yes	<u>expires</u> 10/1/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$15,579,500.00	(9)
Pumford Construction, Inc. 1674 Champagne Drive, North Saginaw MI 486049202	Yes	<u>expires</u> 9/12/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$15,590,000.00	(8)
B & B General Contracting 4348 Budziak Drive, P.O. Box 245 Oscoda MI 48750	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/16/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$15,750,000.00	(9)
Pioneer Construction 550 Kirtland Street, SW Grand Rapids MI 49507	Yes	<u>expires</u> 4/30/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$15,950,000.00	(10)
Three Rivers Corporation 3069 E. Vantage Point Dr., P.O. Box 1467 Midland MI 48641-1467	Yes	<u>expires</u> 5/7/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$15,950,000.00	(11)
Comstock Construction Company 740 Centre Street Traverse City MI 49686	Yes	<u>expires</u> 9/16/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$15,998,000.00	(12)
Owen-Ames-Kimball Company 300 Ionia Avenue, N.W. Grand Rapids MI 49503			5.00%	Bond	\$16,100,000.00	
Irish Construction Co., Inc. 4640 W. Grand River Avenue Howell MI 48855	Yes	<u>expires</u> 7/29/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$16,300,000.00	(13)
Serenus Johnson & Son Construction Co. 5178 S. Kasemeyer Road Bay City MI 48707-0800	Yes	<u>expires</u> 8/4/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$16,336,000.00	(14)
Bernco, Inc. 20816 11 Mile Road, Suite 202 St. Clair Shores MI 48081	Yes	<u>expires</u> 8/20/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$16,600,000.00	(15)
Kares Construction Company, Inc. 4815 Lansing Road Charlotte MI 48813	Yes	<u>expires</u> 12/10/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$16,990,000.00	(16)
A.Z. Shmina, Inc. 11711 Grand River Road Brighton MI 48116	Yes	<u>expires</u> 1/28/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$16,995,000.00	(17)

Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building
P.O. Box 30026
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 511 / 08008 . EEW

Fryling Construction			5.00%	Bond	\$17,504,553.00
4045 Barden, S.E.					
Grand Rapids	MI	49512			

(B)

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **511 / 09365 . AGY**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DMVA/Camp Grayling Annual Training Center**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Range 40 Fencing - Phase II**

Index Number **21000**

Bid opening date and time **7/29/2009 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **9/27/2009**

Director SAB Architect _____

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS: Additional Funds \$ _____

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Spartan Fence, Inc. 10808 S. Bennett Morrice MI 48857	Yes	<u>expires</u> 8/24/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$174,620.35 ①
KLC Veteran Construction Services, Inc. P.O. Box 480369 New Haven MI 48048	Yes	<u>expires</u> 8/18/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$177,366.00 ②
Porath Contractors, Inc. 960 S. Harrison Road Houghton Lake MI 48629	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/23/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$186,545.40 ③
Marquette Fence Company, Inc. 1446 M-28 East Marquette MI 49855	Yes	<u>expires</u> 10/13/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$199,900.00 ④
Milner Fence Company 2094 Voight Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes	<u>expires</u> 9/11/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$235,190.05 ⑤
B & B General Contracting 4348 Budziak Drive, P.O. Box 245 Oscoda MI 48750	Yes	<u>expires</u> 6/16/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$241,844.00 ⑥

Bid Tabulation For Contract Award
Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building
P.O. Box 30026
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 511 / 09365 . AGY

Riteway Fence Company			5.00%	Bond	\$323,320.00	①
6539 Burroughs Avenue						
Sterling Heights	MI	48314				

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 761 / 09159 . SAR

Agency Name **DEQ/Lakeland Montessori School**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Chemical Oxidation Injection**

Index Number **44801**

Bid opening date and time **7/29/2009 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **9/27/2009**

Director SAB Architect AECOM

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Superior Environmental Corporation 1128 Franklin Street Marne MI 49435		Yes <i>expires</i> 2/27/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$95,500.00 (1)
MacKenzie Environmental Services, Inc. 4248 W. Saginaw Grand Ledge MI 48837		Yes <i>expires</i> 9/24/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$128,060.00 (2)
AST Environmental, Inc. 70 Commercial Way Springboro OH 45066		Yes <i>expires</i> 4/29/2011	5.00%	Bond	\$158,000.00 (3)
Technical Service Professionals, LLC 12411 Stark Road Livonia MI 48150			5.00%	Bond	\$161,584.00 (4)